STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

Exhibit F-I-A

102 - Alexander City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $10,911,365.27 ($1,532,176.87) $1,505,571.33 $57,166,431.46 $0.00 $531,417.44 $0.00
Investments $0.00 $41,770.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables ($76,791.32) $2,384,805.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4.31) $0.00
Interfund Receivables $83,748.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $116,710.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $10,918,322.77 $1,011,109.73 $1,505,571.33 $57,166,431.46 $0.00 $531,413.13 $0.00
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $106,764.29 $454,502.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities ($110,146.84) ($13,175.95) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,334.43) $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities: ($3,382.55) $441,326.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,334.43) $0.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $285,677.94 $916,949.03 $0.00 $81,609.17 $0.00 $134,078.07 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $10,636,027.38 ($347,165.92) $1,505,571.33 $57,084,822.29 $0.00 $400,669.49 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $10,921,705.32 $569,783.11 $1,505,571.33 $57,166,431.46 $0.00 $534,747.56 $0.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $10,918,322.77 $1,011,109.73 $1,505,571.33 $57,166,431.46 $0.00 $531,413.13 $0.00

3/18/2022 10:06:32 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/18/2022 10:06:52 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

General

$8,104,343.97
$31,154.95
$4,779,894.56
$0.00
$12,915,393.48

$6,995,276.53
$1,978,543.20
$794,261.65
$585,604.32
$563,918.71
$0.00

$0.00
$374,734.52
$11,292,338.93

$9,880.55
$18,800.00
($8,919.45)

$1,614,135.10
$9,307,570.22
$10,921,705.32

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,369,374.54
$272,979.10
$39,987.86
$1,682,341.50

$1,477,031.32
$257,630.09
$39,403.76
$422,224.06
$141,528.10
$0.00

$0.00
$557,367.46
$2,895,184.79

$28,823.74
$19,406.85
$9,416.89

($1,203,426.40)

$1,773,209.51
$569,783.11

Debt Service

$32,850.00
$0.00
$1,091,511.98
$0.00
$1,124,361.98

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,103,874.62
$0.00
$1,103,874.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,487.36
$1,485,083.97
$1,505,571.33

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$49,275.00
$0.00
$821,150.24
$0.00
$870,425.24

$0.00

$0.00
$50,603.07
$0.00
$115,981.15
$702,261.93
$0.00

$0.00
$868,846.15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,579.09
$57,164,852.37
$57,166,431.46

$0.00
$0.00
$225,409.81
$0.00
$225,409.81

$41,929.36
$17,354.36
$1,125.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$33,127.81
$93,536.53

$5,000.00
$5,195.29
($195.29)

$131,677.99
$403,069.57
$534,747.56

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$8,186,468.97
$1,400,529.49
$7,190,945.69
$39,987.86
$16,817,932.01

$8,514,237.21
$2,253,527.65
$885,393.48
$1,007,828.38
$821,427.96
$702,261.93
$1,103,874.62
$965,229.79
$16,253,781.02

$43,704.29
$43,402.14
$302.15

$564,453.14
$70,133,785.64
$70,698,238.78
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102 - Alexander City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

General Administrative Services

Special Revenue Outlay

General Service

Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,173,602.00
$65,481.00
$7,000,814.14
$150,942.00
$26,390,839.14

$15,390,645.74
$4,840,219.00
$2,264,272.90
$1,195,292.00
$1,133,955.09
$0.00

$0.00
$1,026,716.00
$25,851,100.73

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

$211,434.00
$58,100.00
$153,334.00

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

3/18/2022 10:07:16 AM

$693,072.41
$7,997,741.74
$8,690,814.15

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$8,104,343.97
$31,154.95
$4,779,894.56
$0.00
$12,915,393.48

$6,995,276.53
$1,978,543.20
$794,261.65
$585,604.32
$563,918.71
$0.00

$0.00
$374,734.52
$11,292,338.93

$9,880.55
$18,800.00
($8,919.45)

$1,614,135.10
$9,307,570.22
$10,921,705.32

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,069,258.03)

($34,326.05)

($2,220,919.58)

($150,942.00)

($13,475,445.66)

$8,395,369.21
$2,861,675.80
$1,470,011.25
$609,687.68
$570,036.38
$0.00

$0.00
$651,981.48
$14,558,761.80

($201,553.45)
$39,300.00
($162,253.45)

$921,062.69
$1,309,828.48
$2,230,891.17

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$6,530,204.00
$556,837.00
$45,218.00
$7,132,259.00

$3,102,221.93
$857,363.75
$85,635.64
$32,115.00
$476,848.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,104,397.00
$7,658,581.32

$112,525.00
$77,175.00
$35,350.00

($490,972.32)
$1,409,889.01
$918,916.69

Actual

$0.00
$1,369,374.54
$272,979.10
$39,987.86
$1,682,341.50

$1,477,031.32
$257,630.09
$39,403.76
$422,224.06
$141,528.10
$0.00

$0.00
$557,367.46
$2,895,184.79

$28,823.74
$19,406.85
$9,416.89

($1,203,426.40)

$1,773,209.51
$569,783.11

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($5,160,829.46)
($283,857.90)
($5,230.14)
($5,449,917.50)

$1,625,190.61
$599,733.66
$46,231.88
($390,109.06)
$335,319.90
$0.00

$0.00
$2,547,029.54
$4,763,396.53

($83,701.26)
$57,768.15
($25,933.11)

($712,454.08)
$363,320.50
($349,133.58)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/18/2022 10:07:37 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$458,715.27 $32,850.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,099,087.12 $1,091,511.98
$0.00 $0.00

$2,557,802.39

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,716,385.73
$0.00
$2,716,385.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($158,583.34)
$1,287,064.20
$1,128,480.86

$1,124,361.98

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,103,874.62
$0.00
$1,103,874.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,487.36
$1,485,083.97
$1,505,571.33

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($425,865.27)
$0.00
($1,007,575.14)
$0.00
($1,433,440.41)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,612,511.11
$0.00
$1,612,511.11

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$179,070.70
$198,019.77
$377,090.47

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$569,594.73
$0.00
$1,590,000.00
$0.00
$2,159,594.73

$0.00
$156,980.00
$122,524.56
$0.00
$229,051.15
$644,441.19
$0.00

$0.00
$1,152,996.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,006,597.83
$55,374,304.83
$56,380,902.66

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$49,275.00
$0.00
$821,150.24
$0.00
$870,425.24

$0.00

$0.00
$50,603.07
$0.00
$115,981.15
$702,261.93
$0.00

$0.00
$868,846.15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,579.09
$57,164,852.37
$57,166,431.46

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($520,319.73)
$0.00
($768,849.76)
$0.00
($1,289,169.49)

$0.00
$156,980.00
$71,921.49
$0.00
$113,070.00
($57,820.74)
$0.00

$0.00
$284,150.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,005,018.74)
$1,790,547.54
$785,528.80
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/18/2022 10:07:57 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$437,245.00 $225,409.81
$0.00 $0.00
$437,245.00 $225,409.81
$113,244.31 $41,929.36
$180,240.00 $17,354.36
$0.00 $1,125.00
$30,975.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$59,310.00 $33,127.81
$383,769.31 $93,536.53
$0.00 $5,000.00
$12,155.00 $5,195.29
($12,155.00) ($195.29)
$41,320.69 $131,677.99
$377,559.71 $403,069.57
$418,880.40 $534,747.56

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($211,835.19)
$0.00
($211,835.19)

$71,314.95
$162,885.64
($1,125.00)
$30,975.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$26,182.19
$290,232.78

$5,000.00
$6,959.71
$11,959.71

$90,357.30
$25,509.86
$115,867.16

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$20,201,912.00
$6,595,685.00
$11,683,983.26
$196,160.00
$38,677,740.26

$18,606,111.98
$6,034,802.75
$2,472,433.10
$1,258,382.00
$1,839,854.24
$644,441.19
$2,716,385.73
$4,190,423.00
$37,762,833.99

$323,959.00
$147,430.00
$176,529.00

$1,091,435.27
$66,446,559.49
$67,537,994.76

Actual

$8,186,468.97
$1,400,529.49
$7,190,945.69

$39,987.86

$16,817,932.01

$8,514,237.21
$2,253,527.65
$885,393.48
$1,007,828.38
$821,427.96
$702,261.93
$1,103,874.62
$965,229.79

$16,253,781.02

$43,704.29
$43,402.14
$302.15

$564,453.14

$70,133,785.64
$70,698,238.78

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,015,443.03)
($5,195,155.51)
($4,493,037.57)

($156,172.14)

($21,859,808.25)

$10,091,874.77
$3,781,275.10
$1,587,039.62
$250,553.62
$1,018,426.28
($57,820.74)
$1,612,511.11
$3,225,193.21
$21,509,052.97

($280,254.71)
$104,027.86
($176,226.85)

($526,982.13)
$3,687,226.15
$3,160,244.02

Page 1 of 1



	Exhibit F-I-A
	Exhibit F-II-A
	Exhibit F-III-A
	Exhibit F-III-B
	Exhibit F-III-C

