STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

102 - Alexander City Schools	chools GOVERNMENTAL				PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$10,911,365.27	(\$1,532,176.87)	\$1,505,571.33	\$57,166,431.46	\$0.00	\$531,417.44	\$0.00	
Investments	\$0.00	\$41,770.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	(\$76,791.32)	\$2,384,805.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$4.31)	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$83,748.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$116,710.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets								
Fixed Assets								
Construction In Progress								
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided								
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$10,918,322.77	\$1,011,109.73	\$1,505,571.33	\$57,166,431.46	\$0.00	\$531,413.13	\$0.00	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$106,764.29	\$454,502.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable								
Other Liabilities	(\$110,146.84)	(\$13,175.95)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,334.43)	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities								
Total Liabilities:	(\$3,382.55)	\$441,326.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,334.43)	\$0.00	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets								
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$285,677.94	\$916,949.03	\$0.00	\$81,609.17	\$0.00	\$134,078.07	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$10,636,027.38	(\$347,165.92)	\$1,505,571.33	\$57,084,822.29	\$0.00	\$400,669.49	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$10,921,705.32	\$569,783.11	\$1,505,571.33	\$57,166,431.46	\$0.00	\$534,747.56	\$0.00	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$10,918,322.77	\$1,011,109.73	\$1,505,571.33	\$57,166,431.46	\$0.00	\$531,413.13	\$0.00	

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

102 - Alexander City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues State Sources \$8,104,343.97 \$0.00 \$32.850.00 \$49,275.00 \$0.00 \$8,186,468.97 Federal Sources \$31,154,95 \$1.369.374.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,400,529,49 **Local Sources** \$4,779,894,56 \$272,979,10 \$1.091.511.98 \$821,150,24 \$225,409,81 \$7,190,945,69 Other Sources \$0.00 \$39,987.86 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$39,987.86 **Total Revenues:** \$12,915,393.48 \$1,682,341.50 \$1,124,361.98 \$870,425.24 \$225,409.81 \$16,817,932.01 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$41,929,36 \$6,995,276.53 \$1,477,031.32 \$8,514,237.21 Instructional Support Services \$257.630.09 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$17.354.36 \$2,253,527,65 \$1,978,543.20 \$0.00 \$50,603.07 \$885.393.48 Operation & Maintenance Services \$794.261.65 \$39,403,76 \$1,125,00 **Auxiliary Services** \$585.604.32 \$422,224,06 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,007,828.38 \$563,918.71 \$141,528.10 \$0.00 \$115,981.15 \$0.00 \$821,427.96 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$702,261.93 \$0.00 \$702,261.93 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,103,874,62 \$0.00 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$1,103,874,62 Other Expenditures \$374.734.52 \$557.367.46 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$33,127,81 \$965.229.79 **Total Expenditures:** \$11,292,338.93 \$2,895,184.79 \$1,103,874.62 \$868,846.15 \$93,536.53 \$16,253,781.02 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$9,880.55 \$28,823.74 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,000.00 \$43,704.29 Other Fund Uses: \$18.800.00 \$19,406,85 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,195,29 \$43,402.14 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$8,919.45) \$9,416.89 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$195.29) \$302.15 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,614,135.10 (\$1,203,426.40) \$20,487.36 \$1,579.09 \$131,677.99 \$564,453.14 \$9,307,570.22 \$1,485,083.97 \$57,164,852.37 \$403,069.57 \$70,133,785.64 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$1,773,209.51 \$10,921,705.32 \$569,783.11 \$1,505,571.33 \$57,166,431.46 \$534,747.56 \$70,698,238.78 **Ending Fund Balance:**

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

102 - Alexander City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,173,602.00	\$8,104,343.97	(\$11,069,258.03)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$65,481.00	\$31,154.95	(\$34,326.05)	\$6,530,204.00	\$1,369,374.54	(\$5,160,829.46)
Local Sources	\$7,000,814.14	\$4,779,894.56	(\$2,220,919.58)	\$556,837.00	\$272,979.10	(\$283,857.90)
Other Sources	\$150,942.00	\$0.00	(\$150,942.00)	\$45,218.00	\$39,987.86	(\$5,230.14)
Total Revenues:	\$26,390,839.14	\$12,915,393.48	(\$13,475,445.66)	\$7,132,259.00	\$1,682,341.50	(\$5,449,917.50)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,390,645.74	\$6,995,276.53	\$8,395,369.21	\$3,102,221.93	\$1,477,031.32	\$1,625,190.61
Instructional Support Services	\$4,840,219.00	\$1,978,543.20	\$2,861,675.80	\$857,363.75	\$257,630.09	\$599,733.66
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,264,272.90	\$794,261.65	\$1,470,011.25	\$85,635.64	\$39,403.76	\$46,231.88
Auxiliary Services	\$1,195,292.00	\$585,604.32	\$609,687.68	\$32,115.00	\$422,224.06	(\$390,109.06)
General Administrative Services	\$1,133,955.09	\$563,918.71	\$570,036.38	\$476,848.00	\$141,528.10	\$335,319.90
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,026,716.00	\$374,734.52	\$651,981.48	\$3,104,397.00	\$557,367.46	\$2,547,029.54
Total Expenditures:	\$25,851,100.73	\$11,292,338.93	\$14,558,761.80	\$7,658,581.32	\$2,895,184.79	\$4,763,396.53
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$211,434.00	\$9,880.55	(\$201,553.45)	\$112,525.00	\$28,823.74	(\$83,701.26)
Other Financing Uses:	\$58,100.00	\$18,800.00	\$39,300.00	\$77,175.00	\$19,406.85	\$57,768.15
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$153,334.00	(\$8,919.45)	(\$162,253.45)	\$35,350.00	\$9,416.89	(\$25,933.11)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$693,072.41	\$1,614,135.10	\$921,062.69	(\$490,972.32)	(\$1,203,426.40)	(\$712,454.08)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$7,997,741.74	\$9,307,570.22	\$1,309,828.48	\$1,409,889.01	\$1,773,209.51	\$363,320.50
Ending Fund Balance:	\$8,690,814.15	\$10,921,705.32	\$2,230,891.17	\$918,916.69	\$569,783.11	(\$349,133.58)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

102 - Alexander City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$458,715.27	\$32,850.00	(\$425,865.27)	\$569,594.73	\$49,275.00	(\$520,319.73)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$2,099,087.12	\$1,091,511.98	(\$1,007,575.14)	\$1,590,000.00	\$821,150.24	(\$768,849.76)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$2,557,802.39	\$1,124,361.98	(\$1,433,440.41)	\$2,159,594.73	\$870,425.24	(\$1,289,169.49)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$156,980.00	\$0.00	\$156,980.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$122,524.56	\$50,603.07	\$71,921.49
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$229,051.15	\$115,981.15	\$113,070.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$644,441.19	\$702,261.93	(\$57,820.74)
Debt Service	\$2,716,385.73	\$1,103,874.62	\$1,612,511.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$2,716,385.73	\$1,103,874.62	\$1,612,511.11	\$1,152,996.90	\$868,846.15	\$284,150.75
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$158,583.34)	\$20,487.36	\$179,070.70	\$1,006,597.83	\$1,579.09	(\$1,005,018.74)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,287,064.20	\$1,485,083.97	\$198,019.77	\$55,374,304.83	\$57,164,852.37	\$1,790,547.54
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,128,480.86	\$1,505,571.33	\$377,090.47	\$56,380,902.66	\$57,166,431.46	\$785,528.80

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

102 - Alexander City Schools	EXPENDA	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,201,912.00	\$8,186,468.97	(\$12,015,443.03)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,595,685.00	\$1,400,529.49	(\$5,195,155.51)
Local Sources	\$437,245.00	\$225,409.81	(\$211,835.19)	\$11,683,983.26	\$7,190,945.69	(\$4,493,037.57)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196,160.00	\$39,987.86	(\$156,172.14)
Total Revenues:	\$437,245.00	\$225,409.81	(\$211,835.19)	\$38,677,740.26	\$16,817,932.01	(\$21,859,808.25)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$113,244.31	\$41,929.36	\$71,314.95	\$18,606,111.98	\$8,514,237.21	\$10,091,874.77
Instructional Support Services	\$180,240.00	\$17,354.36	\$162,885.64	\$6,034,802.75	\$2,253,527.65	\$3,781,275.10
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$1,125.00	(\$1,125.00)	\$2,472,433.10	\$885,393.48	\$1,587,039.62
Auxiliary Services	\$30,975.00	\$0.00	\$30,975.00	\$1,258,382.00	\$1,007,828.38	\$250,553.62
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,839,854.24	\$821,427.96	\$1,018,426.28
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$644,441.19	\$702,261.93	(\$57,820.74)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,716,385.73	\$1,103,874.62	\$1,612,511.11
Other Expenditures	\$59,310.00	\$33,127.81	\$26,182.19	\$4,190,423.00	\$965,229.79	\$3,225,193.21
Total Expenditures:	\$383,769.31	\$93,536.53	\$290,232.78	\$37,762,833.99	\$16,253,781.02	\$21,509,052.97
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$323,959.00	\$43,704.29	(\$280,254.71)
Other Financing Uses:	\$12,155.00	\$5,195.29	\$6,959.71	\$147,430.00	\$43,402.14	\$104,027.86
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$12,155.00)	(\$195.29)	\$11,959.71	\$176,529.00	\$302.15	(\$176,226.85)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$41,320.69	\$131,677.99	\$90,357.30	\$1,091,435.27	\$564,453.14	(\$526,982.13)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$377,559.71	\$403,069.57	\$25,509.86	\$66,446,559.49	\$70,133,785.64	\$3,687,226.15
Ending Fund Balance:	\$418,880.40	\$534,747.56	\$115,867.16	\$67,537,994.76	\$70,698,238.78	\$3,160,244.02